

NOTICE TOWN OF SMITHS FALLS APPOINTMENTS TO THE SMITHS FALLS FOR ALL COMMITTEE

TAKE NOTICE THAT completed applications, whether by delivery, fax, email or regular mail addressed to the undersigned, will be received until **12:00 noon on Thursday, October 3rd, 2024** from any member of the general public who desires to have their name considered for appointments the SMITHS FALLS FOR ALL COMMITTEE. Individuals are being sought for this committee the remainder of this four-year term (concurrent with the term of Council).

SMITHS FALLS FOR ALL

This committee supports the principals of further developing a community where racism, discrimination, prejudice, and bias will not be tolerated and are silenced by overwhelming support for an equitable, diverse, and welcoming environment. This committee will be responsible for advancing the Town's efforts to further develop a diverse and inclusive community that provides equity to all its citizens.

This committee will make recommendations designed to enhance immigration into our community, to develop actions that will diminish prejudice, racism and discrimination and help advance Smiths Falls as a welcoming, diverse, and inclusive community.

2 YOUTH VACANCIES

• <u>Applicants must be 16 or 17 years of age and Canadian Citizens</u>. Youth appointments expire at the age of 18.

2 CITIZEN VACANCIES

An application must be completed and returned to the Clerk's office by the above noted date. Both the Policy and the Application Form are available from the Clerk's Office or on the Town's website at: <u>https://www.smithsfalls.ca/en/town-hall/committees-of-council.aspx</u>

Kerry Costello, Clerk Town of Smiths Falls P.O. Box 695, 77 Beckwith Street North Smiths Falls, ON K7A 4T6 Fax: (613) 283-4764 kcostello@smithsfalls.ca

Resumes/Applications will be protected pursuant to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be used only for the purpose of this employment competition.